
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 14 DRIVER: /

HS/MS AM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 6:11 AM Bus Garage (2400 Mason Eagles Drive, Erie MI)

Head south, go 118 ft
Turn left, go 113 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 632 ft
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 0.3 mi
Continue onto LUNA PIER ROAD, go 1.6 mi

2 6:15 AM 3751 Luna Pier Rd, Erie MI

Head east on LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto LAKEWOOD AVENUE, go 0.2 mi

3 6:21 AM Lakewood Avenue & 12th Street, LUNA PIER MI

Turn right and continue on 12TH STREET, go 638 ft
Turn right onto GRAND BOULEVARD, go 220 ft
Turn right onto 10TH STREET, go 647 ft
Turn left onto LAKEWOOD AVENUE, go 213 ft

4 6:25 AM Lakewood Avenue & 10th Street, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on LAKEWOOD AVENUE

5 6:28 AM Lakewood Avenue & 8th Street, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on LAKEWOOD AVENUE

6 6:30 AM S 5th Street & Lakewood Avenue, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on LAKEWOOD AVENUE, go 658 ft

7 6:32 AM Lakewood Avenue & 4th Street, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on 2ND STREET

8 6:34 AM 2nd Street & Lakewood Avenue, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on LAKEWOOD AVENUE, go 625 ft
Go straight onto HAROLD DRIVE, go 288 ft

9 6:39 AM S Harold Drive & Oak Street (4344 Oak St, Luna Pier MI)

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 135 ft

10 6:40 AM 4448 Spring St, Luna Pier MI

Turn right and continue on HAROLD DRIVE

11 6:40 AM Harold Drive & Spring Street, Luna Pier MI

Turn right and continue on CARLE STREET, go 352 ft
Turn left onto CENTER 1ST STREET, go 156 ft
Turn right onto ELLEN STREET, go 486 ft

12 6:42 AM Ellen Street & Center 3rd Street, Luna Pier MI

Page 29 09/11/2022



Head west, go 72 ft
Turn around and head east, go 72 ft
Turn right onto ELLEN STREET, go 146 ft
Turn left onto CENTER 3RD STREET, go 257 ft

13 6:49 AM 4408 Center 3rd St, Luna Pier MI

Head east on CENTER 3RD STREET, go 433 ft
Turn left onto HAROLD DRIVE, go 0.4 mi

14 6:51 AM 11276 Harold Dr, Luna Pier MI

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 299 ft
Turn left, go 277 ft
Turn right onto HAROLD DRIVE, go 665 ft

15 6:53 AM Harold Drive & North 6th Street, Luna Pier MI

Head southwest on HAROLD DRIVE, go 609 ft

16 6:55 AM N 3rd St & Harold Dr (4613 N 3rd St, Luna Pier MI)

Head southwest on HAROLD DRIVE, go 576 ft

17 6:56 AM Ann Street & Harold Drive, Luna Pier MI

Head southwest on HAROLD DRIVE, go 0.5 mi
Turn right onto LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.8 mi

18 7:00 AM 3628 Luna Pier Rd, Erie MI

Head west on LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.4 mi

19 7:01 AM 3324 Luna Pier Rd, Erie MI

Head west on LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.9 mi

20 7:03 AM 2733 Luna Pier Rd, Erie MI

Head west on LUNA PIER ROAD, go 572 ft
Continue onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn right, go 0.1 mi

21 7:05 AM Mason Middle School (2260 Lakeside Rd, Erie, MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Middle School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west, go 424 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.3 mi
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 332 ft
Turn left to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 237 ft

22 7:19 AM Mason Senior High School (2400 Mason Eagle Dr, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Senior High School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 30 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 14 DRIVER: /

ES AM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 7:31 AM Mason Senior High School (2400 Mason Eagle Dr, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Senior High School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 464 ft
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto LUNA PIER ROAD, go 1.4 mi

2 7:35 AM 3628 Luna Pier Rd, Erie MI

Head east on LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.8 mi
Turn right onto LAKEWOOD AVENUE, go 949 ft

3 7:39 AM Lakewood Avenue & 10th Street, LUNA PIER MI

Head south on LAKEWOOD AVENUE

4 7:40 AM Lakewood Avenue & 8th Street, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on LAKEWOOD AVENUE

5 7:42 AM S 5th Street & Lakewood Avenue, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on LAKEWOOD AVENUE, go 658 ft

6 7:42 AM 3rd Street & Lakewood Avenue, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on 2ND STREET

7 7:43 AM 2nd Street & Lakewood Avenue, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on LAKEWOOD AVENUE, go 625 ft

8 7:45 AM Buckeye Street & Harold Drive, Luna Pier MI

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 426 ft

9 7:46 AM Harold Drive & Spring Street, Luna Pier MI

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 365 ft

10 7:47 AM Harold Drive & Lakeside Drive, Luna Pier MI

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 0.3 mi

11 7:49 AM Ann Street & Harold Drive, Luna Pier MI

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 240 ft

12 7:50 AM 11050 Harold Dr, Luna Pier MI

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 553 ft

13 7:51 AM North 4th Street & Harold Drive, LUNA PIER MI

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 906 ft

Page 31 09/11/2022



Turn left, go 164 ft

14 7:52 AM 4653 Allen Cove Road, Luna Pier MI

Head northeast, go 113 ft
Turn right onto HAROLD DRIVE, go 665 ft

15 7:53 AM Harold Drive & North 6th Street, Luna Pier MI

Head southwest on HAROLD DRIVE, go 0.3 mi

16 7:54 AM 302 Beachwalk trail, Luna pier MI

Head southwest on HAROLD DRIVE, go 398 ft
Turn right onto CENTER 3RD STREET, go 690 ft
Turn right onto ELLEN STREET, go 146 ft

17 7:55 AM Ellen Street & Center 3rd Street, Luna Pier MI

Head west, go 106 ft
Turn around and head east, go 106 ft
Turn right onto ELLEN STREET, go 945 ft
Turn left onto OAK STREET, go 95 ft
Turn right onto HAROLD DRIVE, go 704 ft
Turn right onto LUNA PIER ROAD, go 2.3 mi
Continue onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn right, go 341 ft

18 8:05 AM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 32 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 14 DRIVER: /

HS/MS PM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 2:22 PM Mason Middle School (2260 Lakeside Rd, Erie, MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Middle School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west, go 424 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.3 mi
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 332 ft
Turn left to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 237 ft

2 2:29 PM Mason Senior High School (2400 Mason Eagle Dr, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Senior High School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 464 ft
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto LUNA PIER ROAD, go 572 ft

3 2:39 PM 2733 Luna Pier Rd, Erie MI

Head east on LUNA PIER ROAD, go 1.5 mi

4 2:40 PM 3751 Luna Pier Rd, Erie MI

Head east on LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto LAKEWOOD AVENUE, go 0.2 mi

5 2:44 PM Lakewood Avenue & 12th Street, LUNA PIER MI

Turn right and continue on 12TH STREET, go 638 ft
Turn right onto GRAND BOULEVARD, go 220 ft
Turn right onto 10TH STREET, go 647 ft
Turn left onto LAKEWOOD AVENUE, go 213 ft

6 2:46 PM Lakewood Avenue & 10th Street, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on LAKEWOOD AVENUE

7 2:48 PM Lakewood Avenue & 8th Street, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on LAKEWOOD AVENUE

8 2:48 PM S 5th Street & Lakewood Avenue, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on LAKEWOOD AVENUE, go 658 ft

9 2:49 PM Lakewood Avenue & 4th Street, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on 2ND STREET

10 2:50 PM 2nd Street & Lakewood Avenue, LUNA PIER MI

Page 33 09/11/2022



Head north on LAKEWOOD AVENUE, go 625 ft
Go straight onto HAROLD DRIVE, go 288 ft

11 2:52 PM S Harold Drive & Oak Street (4344 Oak St, Luna Pier MI)

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 135 ft

12 2:53 PM 4448 Spring St, Luna Pier MI

Turn right and continue on HAROLD DRIVE

13 2:53 PM Harold Drive & Spring Street, Luna Pier MI

Turn right and continue on CARLE STREET, go 352 ft
Turn left onto CENTER 1ST STREET, go 156 ft
Turn right onto ELLEN STREET, go 486 ft

14 2:55 PM Ellen Street & Center 3rd Street, Luna Pier MI

Head west, go 35 ft
Turn around and head east, go 35 ft
Turn right onto ELLEN STREET, go 146 ft
Turn left onto CENTER 3RD STREET, go 257 ft

15 3:00 PM 4408 Center 3rd St, Luna Pier MI

Head east on CENTER 3RD STREET, go 433 ft
Turn left onto HAROLD DRIVE, go 0.4 mi

16 3:01 PM 11276 Harold Dr, Luna Pier MI

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 299 ft
Turn left, go 277 ft
Turn right onto HAROLD DRIVE, go 665 ft

17 3:02 PM Harold Drive & North 6th Street, Luna Pier MI

Head southwest on HAROLD DRIVE, go 609 ft

18 3:04 PM N 3rd St & Harold Dr (4613 N 3rd St, Luna Pier MI)

Head southwest on HAROLD DRIVE, go 576 ft

19 3:04 PM Ann Street & Harold Drive, Luna Pier MI

Head southwest on HAROLD DRIVE, go 0.5 mi
Turn right onto LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.8 mi

20 3:07 PM 3628 Luna Pier Rd, Erie MI

Head west on LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.4 mi

21 3:08 PM 3324 Luna Pier Rd, Erie MI

Head west on LUNA PIER ROAD, go 1 mi
Continue onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn right, go 341 ft

22 3:10 PM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM

Page 34 09/11/2022



PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 35 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 14 DRIVER: /

ES PM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 3:05 PM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head east, go 341 ft
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Continue onto LUNA PIER ROAD, go 1.4 mi

2 3:22 PM 3628 Luna Pier Rd, Erie MI

Head east on LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.8 mi
Turn right onto LAKEWOOD AVENUE, go 949 ft

3 3:26 PM Lakewood Avenue & 8th Street, LUNA PIER MI

Head south on LAKEWOOD AVENUE

4 3:28 PM S 5th Street & Lakewood Avenue, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on LAKEWOOD AVENUE

5 3:28 PM Lakewood Avenue & 10th Street, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on LAKEWOOD AVENUE, go 658 ft

6 3:30 PM 3rd Street & Lakewood Avenue, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on 2ND STREET

7 3:30 PM 2nd Street & Lakewood Avenue, LUNA PIER MI

Head north on LAKEWOOD AVENUE, go 625 ft

8 3:32 PM Buckeye Street & Harold Drive, Luna Pier MI

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 426 ft

9 3:34 PM Harold Drive & Spring Street, Luna Pier MI

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 365 ft

10 3:34 PM Harold Drive & Lakeside Drive, Luna Pier MI

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 0.3 mi

11 3:36 PM Ann Street & Harold Drive, Luna Pier MI

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 240 ft

12 3:37 PM 11050 Harold Dr, Luna Pier MI

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 553 ft

13 3:38 PM North 4th Street & Harold Drive, LUNA PIER MI

Head northeast on HAROLD DRIVE, go 906 ft
Turn left, go 164 ft

Page 36 09/11/2022



14 3:39 PM 4653 Allen Cove Road, Luna Pier MI

Head northeast, go 113 ft
Turn right onto HAROLD DRIVE, go 665 ft

15 3:40 PM Harold Drive & North 6th Street, Luna Pier MI

Head southwest on HAROLD DRIVE, go 0.3 mi

16 3:41 PM 302 Beachwalk trail, Luna pier MI

Head southwest on HAROLD DRIVE, go 398 ft
Turn right onto CENTER 3RD STREET, go 690 ft
Turn right onto ELLEN STREET, go 146 ft

17 3:42 PM Ellen Street & Center 3rd Street, Luna Pier MI

Page 37 09/11/2022


